FULL-TIME
DAY

EVE

SPLIT
TOTAL

PART-TIME
DAY

EVE

SPLIT
TOTAL

TOTAL
DAY
EVE

Effective

Ammerman
2,369

179

2,723

5,271

2,524
2,630
1,233
6,387

4,893
2,809

DATE

Eastern
438

13

632
1,083

876
775
378
2,029

1,314
788

2019
1/30/2019

Grant
1,160

183
1,727
3,070

1,760
1,937

903
4,600

2,920
2,120

College
3,967
375
5,082
9,424

5,160
5,342
2,514
13,016

9,127
5,717

Effective

Ammerman
2,497

200

2,936

5,633

2,425
2,683
1,307
6,415

4,922
2,883

DATE

Eastern
494

17

662
1,173

925
835
374
2,134

1,419
852

2018
1/31/2018

Grant
1,307

239
1,858
3,404

1,778
2,010

9266
4,754

3,085
2,249

College
4,298
456
5,456
10,210

5,128
5,528
2,647
13,303

9,426

2018-19
92.30%
82.24%
93.15%
92.30%

100.62%
96.64%
94.98%
97.84%

96.83%



2019 2018
Effective DATE 1/30/19 Effective DATE 1/31/18

Percentage
FULL-TIME Ammerman Eastern Grant



SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Spring Enroliment Report

2019 2018
Effective DATE 1/30/19 Effective DATE 1/31/18
Average Number of Credits Taken*
FULL-TIME Ammerman Eastern Grant College Ammerman Eastern Grant College 2018-19
DAY 14.13 14.01 13.68 13.98 14.01 13.83 14.67 14.19 98.53%
EVE 13.13 12.54 12.92 13.01 13.08 12.88 14.32 13.72 94.82%
Split 14.34 14.22 13.93 14.18 14.45 14.12 14.02 14.26 99.43%
TOTAL 14.20 14.12 13.77 14.05 14.21 13.98 14.29 14.21 98.89%
PART-TIME
DAY 6.18 5.92 6.04 6.09 6.12 5.90 6.09 6.07 100.31%
EVE 4.77 3.99 4.72 4.64 4.77 3.95 4.94 4.71 98.51%
Split 8.49 8.17 8.28 8.37 8.38 8.25 8.37 8.36 100.05%
TOTAL 6.05 5.60 5.92 5.93 6.02 5.55 6.07 5.96 99.55%
TOTAL
DAY 10.03 8.62 9.07 9.52 10.12 8.66 9.72 9.77 97.41%
EVE 5.31 4.13 5.43 5.19 5.35 4.13 5.94 5.40 96.15%
Split 12,51 11.96 11.99 12.26 12.58 12.00 12.09 12.34 99.37%
TOTAL 9.73 8.57 9.06 11.05 9.85 8.54 9.50 11.22 98.41%
NON-CREDIT ESL Ammerman  Eastern Grant  College Ammerman Eastern Grant College 16-15
UNDUPLICATED
HEADCOUNT 349 604 650 1603 334 630 774 1738 92.23%
Campus FTE % Contribution to Total College FTE
Ammerman Eastern Grant College Ammerman Eastern Grant College
FULL-TIME 35.70% 7.29% 20.17%| 63.16% 35.67% 7.31% 21.68% 64.66%
PART-TIME 18.42% 5.42% 12.99%| 36.84% 17.21% 5.28% 12.86% 35.34%
TOTAL 54.13% 12.71% 33.16%| 100.00% 52.88% 12.58% 34.54%| 100.00%
NOTES: *Campus numbers based on duplicated headcount, College total based on unduplicated headcount
Prepared by the SCCC Office of Planning and Institutional Effectiveness PAGE 3
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FULL-TIME
DAY

EVE

SPLIT
TOTAL

PART-TIME
DAY

Effective

Current
Previous

Numeric
Ammerman
8

4

11

23

14

DATE
DATE
DATE

Eastern

2

-1

8

9

-12

2019
1/30/19

1/30/19
1/29/19

Grant

11

11
22

College
21

3

30

54

Effective

DATE

Current DATE
Previous DATE

Ammerman
3

3

17

23

18

Eastern

2018
1/31/18

1/31/18
1/30/18

Grant

18
16

College
3

2

34

39



FULL-TIME
MALE
FEMALE
UNKNOWN
TOTAL

PART-TIME
MALE
FEMALE
UNKNOWN
TOTAL

TOTAL
MALE
FEMALE
UNKNOWN
TOTAL

Effective

Ammerman
2,793
2,474

4
5,271

2,770
3,610

6,387

5,563
6,084
11
11,658

DATE

Eastern
510
569

4
1,083

835

1,194

2,029

1,345

1,763

3,112

2019
1/30/19

Grant
1,468
1,599

3,070

1,920
2,661

19
4,600

3,388
4,260

22
7,670

College
4,771
4,642

11
9,424

5,525
7,465
26
13,016

10,296
12,107

37
22,440

Effective

Ammerman
3,046
2,581

6
5,627

2,770
3,640

6,410

5,816
6,221
11
12,048

DATE

Eastern
537
634

2
1,171

896

1,235

2,131

1,433

1,869

3,307

2018
1/31/18

Grant
1,720
1,676

3,396

1,959

2,789

4,748

3,679

4,465

14
8,158

College
5,303
4,891

16
10,210

5,625
7,664
14
13,303

10,928
12,555

30
23,513

2018-19
89.97%
94.91%
68.75%
92.30%

98.22%
97.40%
185.71%
97.84%

94.22%
96.43%
123.33%
95.44%



2019 2018
Effective DATE 1/30/19 Effective DATE 1/31/18

FULL-TIME Ammerman Eastern Grant College Ammerman Eastern Grant College
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